The MAYOR & BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

County of Essex State of New Jersey



Monday, February 14th, 2011.

RESOLUTION NO. 143 – 11

Offered By Councilperson BAKER
Seconded By Councilperson

BE IT RESOLVED, The Mayor and The Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge request the County of Essex to install crosswalks at the following intersections:

Ridgewood Avenue and Carteret Street

Ridgewood Avenue and Wildwood Terrace

Ridgewood Avenue and Baldwin Street

Ridgewood Avenue and Sunset Avenue

Belleville Avenue and Herman Street

The MAYOR & BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

County of Essex
State of New Jersey



Monday, February 14th, 2011.

RESOLUTION NO. 143 – 11

Offered By Councilperson BAKER
Seconded By Councilperson _____

BE IT RESOLVED, The Mayor and The Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge request the County of Essex to install crosswalks at the following intersections:

Ridgewood Avenue and Carteret Street

Ridgewood Avenue and Wildwood Terrace

Ridgewood Avenue and Baldwin Street

Ridgewood Avenue and Sunset Avenue

Belleville Avenue and Herman Street